UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

April 29, 2011

May 9 - 13, 2011
Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin
Mon. 9 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: B. FLETCHER, THOMAS, CJJ; GERTNER [Massachusetts],DJ

08-16676  Reina-Rodriguez v. United States Habeas Arizona
07-73754  Hua v. Holder Imm Asy N.Cal
10-10109  United States v. Washington Criminal E. Cal
10-10191  United States v. Dann Criminal N.Cal
10-15604  Kaing v. PulteGroup, Inc. Diversity N.Cal
10-55658) Maya v. Centex Corp. Diversity C. Cal

10-55660) 10-55662) 10-55663) 10-55664) 10-55665) 10-55667) 10-55668)

Mon. 9 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3 Floor <note change of courtroom
Before: D NELSON, W FLETCHER, CJJ; DUFFY [S. New York], DJ

10-10196  United States v. Hong Criminal Arizona
10-10451  United States v. Urquidez Criminal E. Cal
10-15910 Coleman v. ANMP Bankruptcy Arizona
09-15296) Bhatnager v. Ingrassia Rights N.Cal
09-16925)

10-15873  lIbrahim v. Dep't of Homeland Security Civilv.US N.Cal
10-10391  United States v. Vigil Criminal Arizona
Mon. 9 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor <note change of courtroom

Before: HUG, PAEZ, CJJ; O’GRADY [E. Virginia], DJ

09-17738 Bell v. Small Habeas E. Cal
09-17788  Burlew v. Hedgpeth Habeas E. Cal
10-15349  Laucellav. Sisto Habeas E. Cal
10-15974 Richardson v. Yates Habeas E. Cal
10-73780 Van Dusen v. U.S. District Court Federal Arizona
09-17661 NRDC v. Salazar Civilv.US E. Cal

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse, United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit,
95 Seventh Street, San Francisco, California 94103

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse == www.ca9.uscourts.gov
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
May 9 - 13, 2011

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Mon. 9 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor
Before: GOULD, M SMITH, CJJ; MARBLEY [S. Ohio], DJ

09-16211  Alcala v. Rios Habeas E. Cal
09-16643  Brown v. Horell Habeas E. Cal
09-17905 Rav. Cochise County Rights Arizona
10-10307  United States v. Buttner Criminal N. Cal
10-10184) United States v. Estrella-Yuan Criminal Arizona
10-10203)
08-10080  United States v. VeVea Criminal E. Cal
Mon. 9 1:30 p.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: THOMAS, McKEOWN, MURGUIA, CJJ
10-10240  United States v. Hunter Criminal N.Cal
10-15799  Kaufman v. City of San Francisco Rights N.Cal
10-16445  Herson v. City of San Carlos Rights N.Cal
Mon. 9 3:30 p.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: McKEOWN, W FLETCHER, BERZON, CJJ
08-16984) Alday v. Raytheon Co. Federal Arizona
08-16985)
Tue. 10 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: B. FLETCHER, THOMAS, CJJ; GERTNER [Massachusetts], DJ

07-70500  Singh v. Holder Imm Non-  N.Cal
08-73266  Pedroza v. Holder Imm Non-  N.Cal
09-15186  Nguyen v. Adams Habeas N.Cal
10-15067  Jackson v. Herman Habeas Arizona
10-15124) Fisher v. Tucson Unified School Rights Arizona

10-15375)  10-15407)

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1= www.ca9.uscourts.gov
Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Tue. 10

07-73699
10-15786
10-15978
10-16035
10-16061
10-17208

Tue. 10

07-71934
07-72733
07-72849
10-15467
07-56818)
07-56849)
10-16193

Tue. 10

09-16902
09-17302
09-17845
07-74794)
08-72458)

06-74309)
09-70779)
10-10323

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

May 9 - 13, 2011

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

Nature

Origin

<note change of courtroom

Before: D NELSON, W FLETCHER, CJJ; DUFFY [S. New York], DJ

Torres-Alarcon v. Holder

Johnson v. Ayers

Golden Gate Pharmacy Servs. v. Pfizer
Kludka v. Qwest Disability Plan

ZL Technologies v. Gartner Group, Inc.
Malaney v. UAL Corp.

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Imm Non-
Habeas
Federal

N.Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal

Civil v. US Arizona
Civil by US N. Cal

Federal

Before: GOODWIN, PAEZ, CJJ; O'GRADY [E. Virginia], DJ

Singh v. Holder

Sharma v. Holder

Singh v. Holder

Yeager v. Yeager

Ezra Brutzkus Gubner v. Integrated Knowledge

McCants v. Betlach

9:30a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Federal

Bankruptcy

Civil v. US

Before: GOULD, M SMITH, CJJ; MARBLEY [S. Ohio], DJ

Simpson v. Evans

Panella v. Marshall

First Magnus Fin. Corp. v. Rondeau
Banda-Montoya v. Holder

Haile v. Holder

United States v. Reyes

Habeas
Habeas
Federal
Imm Non-

Imm Asy

Criminal

N.Cal

<note change of courtroom

N.Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal
E. Cal
C. Cal

Arizona

E. Cal
E. Cal
S. Nev
Arizona

N.Cal

N.Cal

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==  www.ca9.uscourts.govesss




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Wed. 11

07-72999
07-73276
10-10338
09-17417)
10-16637)
10-16243

Wed. 11

07-72983
07-73210
07-73398
09-17604
10-15595

Wed. 11

07-72474
07-72874
07-73247
09-17112
10-10168
10-15271

Wed. 11

08-15945
10-15612
10-15637
07-55988
10-16008

May 9 - 13, 2011

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Nature

Origin

Before: B. FLETCHER, THOMAS, CJJ; ROSENTHAL [S. Texas], DJ

Martinez Godoy v. Holder

Pena-Elias v. Holder

United States v. Chapman

Lopez v. Musinorte Entertainment Corp.

Wang v. City of Pleasanton

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

Kmet v. Holder

Almeida v. Holder

Dadivas v. Holder

Pierson v. Ford Motor Co.

Harlick v. Blue Shield of California

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Kaur v. Holder

Soni v. Holder

Nian v. Holder

Stoody-Broser v. Bank of America, N.A.
United States v. Murphy

Gonzalez v. LVMPD

9:30a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Before: GOULD, M SMITH, CJJ; GERTNER [Massachusetts], DJ

Cardenas v. Palmer

Meeks v. Parsons

Rosenbaum v. Washoe County
Wright v. Director of Corrections
Merchant Trans. Sys. v. Ebocom

Imm Asy

Imm Non-

Criminal
Diversity

Rights

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Diversity
Federal

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Diversity
Criminal
Rights

Habeas
Prisoner
Rights
Prisoner
Federal

N.Cal
N.Cal
S. Nev
Arizona

N.Cal

<note change of courtroom
Before: W FLETCHER, NR SMITH, CJJ; MILLS [C. Illinois], DJ

N.Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal

<note change of courtroom
Before: HUG, PAEZ, CJJ; WATSON [S. Ohio], DJ

N.Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal
Arizona
S. Nev

N.Nev
E. Cal
N.Nev
S. Cal
Arizona

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =&  www.ca9.uscourts.govssss
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Thu. 12

07-72719
07-73345
10-10232
10-15338
10-15650
10-15694

Thu. 12

07-72653)
07-74485)

09-15415)
09-15417)
10-15197
10-15057)
10-15137)
10-15829
10-15775)
10-15856)

Thu. 12

07-71955
07-72327
07-73582
10-15651

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
May 9 - 13, 2011

Title of Cause Nature Origin

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: B. FLETCHER, THOMAS, CJJ; ROSENTHAL [S. Texas], DJ

Antonyan v. Holder Imm Asy N.Cal
Matute-Calderon v. Holder Imm Asy N.Cal
United States v. Fierro-Venegas Criminal Arizona
Skilstaf, Inc. v. CVS Caremark Corp. Diversity N.Cal
Hicks v. Dairyland Ins. Co. Diversity  S. Nev
Hambright v. Potter Civil v. US  Arizona

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor <note change of courtroom
Before: W FLETCHER, NR SMITH, CJJ; C. JONES [Nevada], DJ

Ray v. Holder Imm Asy N.Cal
Alvarado v. Federal Express Corp. Diversity N.Cal
Satchell v. Federal Express Corp. Federal N.Cal
Alvarado v. Federal Express Corp. Federal N.Cal
Perez v. Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. Diversity N.Cal
Carolina Cas. Ins. Co. v. Ortiz Diversity E. Cal

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor <note change of courtroom
Before: GOODWIN, PAEZ, CJJ; O’GRADY [E. Virginia], DJ

Kusnadi v. Holder Imm Asy N.Cal
Muteteri v. Holder Imm Asy N.Cal
Singh v. Holder Imm Asy N.Cal
Loza v. American Heritage Life Ins. Co. Diversity  Arizona

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse, United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit,
95 Seventh Street, San Francisco, California 94103
iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==  www.ca9.uscourts.govssss

5




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Thu. 12

07-72895
07-73687
10-15215
09-16072
10-15553
10-15843

Fri. 13

07-72633
09-17329
10-10326
10-15967
10-15975
10-15996

Fri. 13

07-73396
10-10177
10-15672
10-15830)
10-16020)
10-15831
10-15857

Fri. 13

06-75633
07-72659
07-74296
10-15869
10-15957

May 9 - 13, 2011

Title of Cause

9:30a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Nature

Before: GOULD, M SMITH, CJJ; ST. EVE [N. Illlinois], DJ

Charles v. Holder

Toussaint v. Holder

Chapman v. Deutsche Bank Nat'l Trust Co.
Matza v. Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.
Azucena v. Aztec Foreclosure Corp.
Martinez v. America's Wholesale

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Diversity
Federal
Diversity
Federal

Origin

N.Cal
N.Cal
N.Nev
S. Nev
N.Nev
N.Cal

Before: B. FLETCHER, THOMAS, CJJ; ROSENTHAL [S. Texas], DJ

Masood v. Holder

Burbine v. Scribner

United States v. Thorsted

Walls v. Central C.C. Transit Auth.

Del Webb Communities, Inc. v. Partington
Countrywide Home Loans v. Mortgage Guaranty Ins

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

Imm Asy
Habeas
Criminal
Federal
Diversity
Diversity

Before: W FLETCHER, NR SMITH, CJJ; MILLS [C. Illinois], DJ

Lin v. Holder

United States v. Tafoya-Montelongo

CMS Security, Inc. v. The Burlington Ins. Co.
Admiral Ins. Co. v. PIF High Yield Fund

Suzuki v. Hitachi Global Storage Tech., Inc.
PDG Los Arcos, LLC v. Adams

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
Before: HUG, PAEZ, CJJ; WATSON [S. Ohio], DJ

Pahutan v. Holder

Alejo Valdivias v. Holder

Hernandez Bocanegra v. Holder

Silgan Containers Corp. v. Nat'l Union Fire Ins.
Oregon Mut. Ins. Co. v. Nat'l Gen. Ins. Co.

Imm Asy
Criminal
Diversity

Bankruptcy

Diversity

N.Cal
E. Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal
S. Nev
N.Cal

<note change of courtroom

N.Cal
Arizona
N.Cal
N.Cal

N.Cal

Bankruptcy Arizona

Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Diversity
Diversity

<note change of courtroom

N.Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal
E. Cal




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

May 9 - 13, 2011

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Fri. 13 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Before: O’SCANNLAIN, GOULD, CJJ; ST. EVE [N. Illinois], DJ

10-10137  United States v. Melchi Criminal S. Nev
10-10293  United States v. Rahman Criminal S. Nev
10-10316  United States v. Gutierrez Criminal Arizona
10-15605) Hinds Investments v. Angioli Federal E. Cal
10-15607) 10-15951)

10-16486) Team Enters. v. Western Inv. Trust Federal E. Cal
10-16916)

10-15784  Gallagher v. Holt Diversity E. Cal

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.

Kevin Thomas Duffy, Senior US District Judge for the Southern District of New York
Nancy Gertner, US District Judge for the District of Massachusetts

Robert Clive Jones, US District Judge for the District of Nevada

Algenon L. Marbley, US District Judge for the Southern District of Ohio

Richard Mills, Senior US District Judge for the Central District of Illinois

Liam O'Grady, US District Judge for the Eastern District of Virginia

Lee H. Rosenthal, US District Judge for the Southern District of Texas

Amy J. St. Eve, US District Judge for the Northern District of Illinois

Michael H. Watson, US District Judge for the Southern District of Ohio

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh St

San Francisco, California 94103

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =& www.ca9.uscourts.gov

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse
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U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
ELECTRONIC DEVICES PoLIcY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media
and the publicin the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing
the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are
the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S.
Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in
San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena,
and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The
policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for
special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses
and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces
are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set
out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in
another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts
between this policy and that of a district court become known, the
chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will
confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:
1. Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart

phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having
wireless communications capability into the courthouse.



2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public
areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit
and receive data communications, such as email or text
messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy,
safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or
for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the
courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for
educational or ceremonial events).

3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes,
transmit and receive data communications, and access the
Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting
written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using
various means. Persons may not use these devices for
telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or
transmission. Telephoneringtones and other functional sounds
produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom.
Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.

4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further
restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a
proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties
or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.

5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court
holds session and posted on the court’s website. Failure to
adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom
or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.
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